
عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران نمایندگی:

ساخت مشترك كشتي :مناقصه نام

بين المللي :مناقصه نوع

آژانس دريانوردي تركمنستان :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

آژانس ) دولت( :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

مشخص نيست :مناقصه مالی ارزش

١٤٠٠/  ٠٥/  ١٤ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

كشتيكليدواژه:

ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

٨٤٥٣١٥/١٤٦٩ شماره صادره:

 2٦/٠٤/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

غلامعباس ارباب خالص 

 سفير



06.07.2021 05.08.2021 

Türkmendeňizderýaýollary Agency announces international tender for joint construction of vessels 

06.07.2021 ‐ 10:27 

 Türkmendeňizderýaýollary (Turkmen Maritime and River Transport) Agency announces an international 

tender for the following lots: 

Lot No. 1 ‐ Joint construction of one dry‐cargo vessel with deadweight of 6,100 tons, designed for the 

transportation of general, bulk cargo and containers of international standard, at the Balkan shipyard. 

Lot No. 2 ‐ Joint construc on of one dredger with a preliminary total installed capacity of 4000–4500 kW 

and an approximate soil processing capacity of 2000–2500 cubic meters per hour at the Balkan shipyard 

1. Interested par es are invited to: 

submit a written application for participation in the tender indicating the full name of the firm, 

company, legal status, country of registration of the participant, mailing address, telephone and fax 

numbers, e‐mail addresses and details of the applicant in Turkmenistan, information on the financial 

situa on of the company for the last 3 (three) years and detailed informa on about the experience of 

the company and its employees; 

receive a package of tender documents by paying $500 including VAT for each lot. 

The applicant must submit an applica on for par cipa on in the tender by 05.08.2021 no later than 

16.00 local  me. 

2. All required documents for lots must be in two sealed envelopes: a separate commercial and technical 

proposal indicating the name of the project or lot in the upper corner of the sealed envelope. 

3. Türkmendeňizderýaýollary Agency is not responsible for any costs incurred by the applicant to 

participate in the preparation and completion of these documents. 

Only bidders who meet the criteria of the Türkmendeňizderýaýollary Agency will be issued terms of 

reference for the development of technical and commercial proposals. 

Additional information can be obtained on the official website of the Türkmendeňizderýaýollary Agency: 

www.tmrl.gov.tm 

Phones for inquiries: 

+993243 2‐13‐46 

Fax: 

2‐62‐51 

 

 Turkmenbashi, Balkan Velayat, Turkmenistan 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 تعمير اساسي توربين  :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي  :مناقصه نوع

 شركت تركمن گاز :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 شركت ) دولت( :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 مشخص نيست  :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ٠٥/  ٢١ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 توربين كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ٨٤٥٣١٤ شماره صادره:

 
 ٢٦/٠٤/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



Turkmengas announces tender for the overhaul of gas turbine engines 

29.06.2021 ‐ 11:24 

 Turkmengas (Turkmen Gas) SC on behalf of the tender Commission announces international tender for 

the overhaul of the two gas turbine engines model “DO49P” 

Parties are invited to the address of Türkmengaz SC: 

submit a written application (from companies registered or having Bank accounts in offshore zones, 

applications are not accepted) about the desire to participate in the tender with the full name of the 

participant, its legal status, country of registration and details; 

be familiar with the Law of Turkmenistan "On tenders for the supply of goods, performance of works, 

rendering of services for state needs", the statement of the "Rules of the tender" and the list of 

documents required for participation in the tender. 

receive a package of tender documents by the paying 1,725 US dollars including VAT. 

Tender proposals are accepted within 30 (thirty) business days from the date of the official publica on 

of the announcement, un l 18.00 local  me. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be indicated upon submission of the written application. 

Packages with tenders must be delivered to the address indicated. 

Note: full package of tender documents is issued only after payment of the tender fee. 

Information phones: 

(+99312) 40‐32‐40, 40‐32‐50 

40‐32‐75, 40‐31‐22 

Fax: 

(+99312) 40‐32‐59 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 خريد لوازم يدكي و مواد شيمايي  :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي  :مناقصه نوع

 شركت تركمن گاز :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 شركت تركمن گاز :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 مشخص نيست :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ٠٥/  ٢١ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 سرويس و نگهداري كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ٨٤٥٢٥٤ شماره صادره:

 
 ٢٦/٠٤/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



Turkmengas re‐announces international tender for purchase of spare parts, chemicals 

08.07.2021 ‐ 09:57 

 Turkmengas (Turkmen Gas) State Concern on behalf of the tender commission announces international 

tender for the provision of maintenance services, supply of spare parts, chemicals and other materials 

for the needs of gasoline production plant from gas in Ahal velayat 

Parties are invited to the address of Turkmengas SC: 

to submit a written application (from companies registered or having bank accounts in offshore zones, 

applications are not accepted) about the desire to participate in the tender with the full name of the 

participant, its legal status, country of registration and details; 

get acquainted with the Law of Turkmenistan on tenders for the supply of goods, performance of works, 

rendering of services for state needs, the statement of the Rules of the tender and the list of documents 

required for participation in the tender; 

receive invoice for payment of funds in the amount of 1,725 US dollars, including VAT. 

Tender offers are accepted within 30 (thirty) business days from the date of publica on of the tender 

announcement, un l 18.00 local  me. 

Note: Full package of tender documents is issued only after payment of the tender fee. 

Information phones: 

(+99312) 40‐32‐40 

40‐32‐50; 40‐31‐22 

Fax: 

(+99312) 40‐32‐59 

 Archabil Avenue 56, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 تهيه لوازم يدكي براي پروژه قيانلي  :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي  :مناقصه نوع

 شركت تركمن گاز :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 شركت تركمن گاز ) دولتي ( :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 مشخص نيست :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ٠٥/  ٢٣ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 سرويس و نگهداري كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ٨٤٥٢٤٣ شماره صادره:

 
 ٢٦/٠٤/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



Turkmengas announces tender for the supply of spare parts for Kiyanly Polymer Plant 

12.07.2021 ‐ 10:21 

 On behalf of the tender commission, the Turkmengas State Concern announces an international tender 

for the selection of a contractor for the provision of maintenance services with the supply of spare parts 

and other materials to the Kiyanly Polymer Plant 

You are invited to the address Turkmengas SC: 

submit a written application (from companies registered or having Bank accounts in offshore zones, 

applications are not accepted) about the desire to participate in the tender with the full name of the 

participant, its legal status, country of registration and details; 

be familiar with the Law of Turkmenistan "On tenders for the supply of goods, performance of works, 

rendering of services for state needs", the statement of the "Rules of the tender" and the list of 

documents required for participation in the tender; 

receive invoice for payment of funds in the amount of 1725 US dollars, including VAT. 

Tender offers are accepted within 30 (thirty) business days from the date of publica on of the tender 

announcement, but no later than 18.00 local  me on the 30th business day. 

Note: Full package of tender documents is issued only after payment of the tender fee. 

Information phones: 

(+99312) 40‐32‐40; 40‐32‐50; 40‐31‐22 

Fax: 

(+99312) 40‐32‐59 

 Archabil Avenue 56, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 ايجاد سيستم حسابداري اتوماتيك انرژي  :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي  :مناقصه نوع

 شركت پالايشگاه تركمن باشي  :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 شركت پالايشگاه تركمن باشي) دولت ( :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 مشخص نيست :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ٠٦/  ٢٥ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 حسابداري كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ٨٤٥٢٢٠ شماره صادره:

 
 ٢٦/٠٤/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



Turkmenbashi Refinery announces international tender for creation of automated energy accounting 

system 

09.07.2021 ‐ 12:17 

 Turkmenbashi Complex of Oil Refineries, on behalf of the commission for competitive (tender) selection 

of suppliers of the oil and gas complex of Turkmenistan, announces an international tender for the 

design and implementation of a full range of works to create an automated system for accounting of 

energy resources at the refinery 

Parties are invited to the Foreign Economic Relations Department of Turkmenbashi Complex of Oil 

Refineries to: 

submit a written application for participation in the tender indicating the full name of the participant, its 

legal status, country of registration, details and contact phones; 

get acquainted with the Rules of the tender for the selection of contractors for the oil and gas complex 

of Turkmenistan. 

receive a package of tender documents by paying 1,725 US dollars. 

Parties get acquainted with the terms of reference on the website www.tngizt. gov.tm/tenders. 

Bids are accepted within 60 (sixty) business days from the date of publica on of the announcement. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be indicated when submitting a written application. 

Packages with tender bids must be delivered to the address below from the date of publication of the 

announcement and are accepted for consideration after receipt of funds to the account. 

Commercial offers must be submitted in two sealed envelopes. The first envelope should contain 

technical specifications, the second envelope – a commercial offer with prices for the offered products. 

Phones for inquiries: 

+993243 96‐0‐67, 96‐1‐79 

Fax: 

+993243 2‐11‐49, 2‐03‐89 

Email address: 

tngizt@online.tm 

 Turkmenbashi, Balkan velayat, Turkmenistan 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 خريد تجيهزات  :مناقصه نام

 داخلي  :مناقصه نوع

 شركت تركمن گاز  :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 شركت تركمن گاز ) دولت( :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 مشخص نيست  :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ٠٦/  ٠٨ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 تجهيزات  كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ٨٤٥١٦٩ شماره صادره:

 
 2٦/٠٤/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



Turkmengas announces tender for purchase of material, technical resources 

Today ‐ 12:33 

 Turkmengas (Turkmen Gas) State Concern announces tender 

№ T/GAZ‐20 

for the purchase of material and technical resources 

Lot № 2 – General plant equipment. 

Parties are invited to the address of Turkmengas SC to: 

submit a written application (from companies registered or having bank accounts in offshore zones, 

applications are not accepted) about the desire to participate in the tender with the full name of the 

participant, its legal status, country of registration and details; 

get acquainted with the Law of Turkmenistan On tenders for the supply of goods, performance of works, 

rendering of services for state needs, the statement of the Rules of the tender and the list of documents 

required for participation in the tender; 

get the specification of Lots, technical requirements and the basic terms of the contract; 

receive an invoice for payment of funds in the amount of $500 or the equivalent in manats (without 

excluding VAT and bank costs) for one Lot for participation in the tender free of charge. 

Tender offers are accepted un l 12.00 – 30.08.2021, local  me. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be specified when submitting a written application. 

One sealed envelope with a full tender offer (quotation) certified with a mastic seal must be delivered to 

the above address from the moment of publication of the announcement and accepted for 

consideration after receipt of funds to the account. 

It is mandatory to enclose the electronic version of the questionnaire, the main terms of the contract 

(Word format) and the technical and economic specification (Excel format) in the tender envelope. 

Information phones: 

40‐37‐39, 40‐37‐40, 40‐37‐41, 40‐37‐42 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 خريد لوله و محصولات فلزي :مناقصه نام

 داخلي  :مناقصه نوع

 شركت نفت تركمن  :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 شركت نفت تركمن ) دولتي(  :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 مشخش نيست  :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ٠٥/  ٢٥ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 نفت تركمن كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ٨٤٥١٧٤ شماره صادره:

 
 ٢٦/٠٤/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



Türkmennebit announces tender for purchase of pipes, metal products 

13.07.2021 ‐ 10:25 

 Türkmennebit (Turkmen Oil) SC on behalf of the tender commission announces open tender №2 for the 

purchase of produts by the following lot: 

Lot № 1 – Pipes and metal products. 

Potential bidders are invited to submit to the address of the Türkmennebit SC: 

an application (from companies registered or having bank accounts in offshore zones, applications are 

not accepted) about the desire to participate in the tender, indicating the full name of the participant, 

legal status, country of registration and details; 

get acquainted with the Law of Turkmenistan On tenders for the supply of goods, performance of work, 

provision of services for state needs, with an extract from the Tender Rules and a list of documents 

required to participate in the tender; 

get the specification of the lot, technical requirements and basic terms of the contract; 

receive an invoice for payment of funds in the amount of 575 US dollars (including VAT) or the 

equivalent in manats for one lot for participation in the tender free of charge. 

Bids are accepted within 30 (thirty) business days from the date of publica on of the announcement 

un l 16.00 local  me. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be indicated after submitting a written application. 

One sealed envelope with a full tender offer (quotation), certified with a mastic seal, must be delivered 

to Türkmennebit SC’s address from the moment the announcement is published and is accepted for 

consideration after the funds are credited to the account. 

The tender envelope must include an electronic version of the questionnaire, the main terms of the 

contract (in the Word format) and the technical and economic specification (in the Excel format). 

Information phones: 

40‐31‐58, 40‐36‐95, 40‐39‐55 

Fax: 

40‐39‐39 

 Archabil Avenue 56, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 نصب دوربين هاي كنترلي در لوكوموتيوها :مناقصه نام

 داخلي  :مناقصه نوع

 آژانس راه آهن تركمنستان  :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 آژانس راه آهن ) دولت (  :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 مشخص نيست  :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ٠٥/  ٢٥ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 لوكوموتيو كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ٨٤٥١٨٧ شماره صادره:

 
 ٢٦/٠٤/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



Turkmenistan’s Demirýollary announces tender for installation of video surveillance cameras in 

locomotives 

13.07.2021 ‐ 09:44 

 Demirýollary Open Joint Stock Company announces an open tender No. DÝ/AGPJ‐019 for the 

installa on of video surveillance cameras in CKD9A, CKD9C, CKD9E diesel locomo ves 

Portential bidders are invited to Demirýollary OJSC: 

to submit a written application form for participation in the tender, indicating the full name of the 

participant, its legal status and details, as well as attach to it the registration and charter documents of 

the applicant, power of attorney and copy of the passport of the applicant’s representative; 

to obtain the lot specifications and technical requirements; 

get package of tender documents. 

Pay 2012.5 manats (including 262.5 manats ‐ VAT) for participation in the tender. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be specified while submitting a written application. 

Packages with tender proposals will be accepted for consideration only after the receipt of funds to the 

account of Demirýollary OJSC. 

Tender documents must be provided separately in two packages (technical and commercial proposal) at 

the indicated address from 9.00 to 18.00 local  me daily in office 1110,1107 Demirýollary OJSC (11th 

floor). 

The deadline for submission of tender proposals is 30 (thirty) business days from the date of publica on 

of the announcement. 

Information phones: 

(+99312) 38‐36‐00; 38‐31‐04 

Fax: 

38‐32‐70 

 S.Turkmenbashi Avenue 7, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 




